

Declaration of Compliance

We: **Yokogawa Electric Corporation**
2-9-32 Nakacho, Musashino-shi, Tokyo, 180-8750 Japan

declare that the product

Model code *1 Model name
AXG### **Magnetic Flowmeter**

**1: This Declaration of Compliance is limited to the product with the following Model, suffix and option code.*

Model –Suffix and / Option code structure:

AXG### –b c ddd eee f g h i j k -l mm n o /x

Size: ### = **015, 025, 032, 040, 050, 065, 080, 100 and 125**

Use: –b = **-H or -J**

are following the provisions of

Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food *2

2: Including **Regulation (EC) 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food*

The following materials are intended to come into contact with food.

Part	Material Group	Condition of Model – Suffix and Option code	Material
Lining	Plastic	Lining: f = A	PFA *3
Adapter	Metal	Process Connection Code: eee = HJA, JJA, KJA	Stainless steel F304
	Metal	Process Connection Code: eee = HJB, HAB, HDB, HKB, JJB, JDB, JKB, JSB, KJB, KDB, KKB	Stainless steel F316L
Ferrule	Metal	Size: ### = 015 Process Connection Code: eee = HJA Option Code: /W2	Stainless Steel 316L
	Metal	Size: ### = 025 to 125 Process Connection Code: eee = HJA Option Code: /W2	Stainless steel 304
	Metal	Process Connection Code: eee = HJB Option Code: /W2	Stainless Steel 316L
Electrode	Metal	Electrode: g = L	Stainless Steel 316L
Gasket	Rubber	Without /GH	EPDM
	Rubber	Option Code: /GH	Silicon

**3: Satisfied with Regulation (EU) 10/2011. Test condition is OM5 of Table3. Type of food to be contacted is All type of food.*

We are fully aware of our legal obligations under the above-mentioned European Regulation and we will comply with them. We fulfill our legal obligations with regard to Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 by using materials and components declared by the supplier and by ensuring compliance with good manufacturing practice requirements. The customer himself is obliged to test the products with regard to their suitability in the application. This declaration applies to the product and accessories listed in the delivery conditions.

Tokyo, 29 October 2021

Signature:

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'H. Kusuyama', written over a light gray rectangular background.

.....
Hiroshi Kusuyama
General Manager
Yokogawa Products HQ Sensing Center
Flowmeter Marketing Department
Yokogawa Electric Corporation